
Nº NOME APELIDO 1 APELIDO 2 LICENCIA CLUBE RANKING

1 JOSE  MANUEL  MANTEIGA GOMEZ 1006 SPORTING 1

2 MANUEL SUAREZ MORLAN 2026 ARTESANOS 7

3 XOSE ANTON LAGO ALSINA 2025 ARTESANOS 15

4 MANUEL VIEITES RODRÍGUEZ 2035 ARTESANOS 17

5 MIGUEL IGLESIAS MONTOTO 2031 ARTESANOS 18

6 ENRIQUE GISBERT TORREGROSA 2030 ARTESANOS 39

7 MIGUEL ALFONSO CEPEDA PINZÓN 2028 ARTESANOS 59

8 J. LUIS BRICEÑO ASPERILLA 2036 ARTESANOS 49

9 JOSE R. GONZALEZ VENTOSINOS 6003 C. ARTES 20

10 JOSÉ ÁNGEL MASEDA CANTO 6311 C. ARTES 28

11 FRANCISCO J. PEREZ OTERO 10022 C.C.R. CHAPELA 4

12 ROGELIO FORTES PAN 10032 C.C.R. CHAPELA 14

13 JOSE MANUEL LIS CERQUEIRO 10061 C.C.R. CHAPELA 31

14 ADRIAN DAVILA FERNANDEZ 10028 C.C.R. CHAPELA 32

15 FERNANDO DAVILA ALVITE 10030 C.C.R. CHAPELA 35

16 TOMAS JESUS LAGO CABALEIRO 10008 C.C.R. CHAPELA 41

17 JORGE GONZALEZ HERMIDA 10055 C.C.R. CHAPELA 46

18 CESAR SANTOS BARCIELA 10015 C.C.R. CHAPELA 63

19 GASPAR PADIN PARADA 12001 CLUB GROVENSE 13

20 RICARDO GONZALEZ LOBATO 12006 CLUB GROVENSE 91

21 FRANCISCO J. RODRIGUEZ DOCAMPO 13005 VIVEIRO 19

22 JOSE ANTONIO NEGRO LOPEZ 23051 B.C. PONTEVEDRA 6

23 JOSE IGNACIO  BARCA CERDEIRIÑA 23034 B.C. PONTEVEDRA 16

24 IGNACIO GARCIA SANTIAGO 23061 B.C. PONTEVEDRA 23

25 LUIS BUSTELO SOUTO 23048 B.C. PONTEVEDRA 47

26 JOSE LUIS EXPOSITO MARTINEZ 23.028 B.C. PONTEVEDRA 53

27 XESUS BIEITO LOGROÑO VAZQUEZ 23007 B.C. PONTEVEDRA 55

28 GUILLERMO BAO BLANCO 55.028 C.B. VIGO 40

29 FRANCISCO J. PUGA ALVAREZ 55042 C.B. VIGO 62

30 LUIS MANUEL FERNANDEZ GARCIA 64003 C. CHANTADA 8

31 EDUARDO RODIÑO FERNANDEZ 64.037 C. CHANTADA 25

32 RAUL DE SAS ESPIÑEIRA 64045 C. CHANTADA 34

33 WILSON JAVIER GARCIA ORTIZ 64111 C. CHANTADA 36

34 GUSTAVO VARELA VILA 65001 BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 2

35 SAMUEL GARCIA BALLESTEROS 65002 BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 3

36 JORGE MONTERO BARBERENA 65.003 BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 10

37 FERNANDO SURIS FERNANDEZ 65.034 BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 29

38 ALEXANDER JIMENEZ VEGA 65035 BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 48

39 FERNANDO GONZALEZ ALONSO 65023 BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 73

40 JUAN JOSE REY POMAR 66019 BILLAR LALÍN 5

41 ANTONIO FUENTES MOSTEIRO 66006 BILLAR LALÍN 9

42 LUIS GONZÁLEZ TABOADA 66003 BILLAR LALÍN 26

43 FRANCISCO EIRIZ GUERRA 66001 BILLAR LALÍN 44

44 ALFONSO ORTIZ LORENZO 69001 C.B. GALIANO 12

45 MANUEL A. LENS NOVO 69008 C.B. GALIANO 21

46 JUAN RAMON SOMOZA ARGIBAY 85124 POOLROM 11
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1 JOSE  MANUEL MANTEIGA GOMEZ SPORTING

2 GUSTAVO VARELA VILA BILLARISTAS ERRANTES

3 JOSE ANTONIONEGRO LOPEZ B.C. PONTEVEDRA

4 MANUEL SUAREZ MORLAN ARTESANOS

5 EDUARDO PENA LOPEZ VIVEIRO

6 JUAN JOSE REY POMAR BILLARISTAS ERRANTES

7 FRANCISCO J.PEREZ OTERO C.C.R. CHAPELA

8 SAMUEL GARCIA BALLESTEROSBILLARISTAS ERRANTES

9 ANTONIO FUENTES MOSTEIRO BILLAR LALÍN

10 JUAN RAMON SOMOZA ARGIBAY ARTESANOS

11 GASPAR PADIN PARADA CLUB GROVENSE

12 XOSE ANTONLAGO ALSINA ARTESANOS

13 ALFONSO ORTIZ LORENZO C.B. GALIANO

14 ROGELIO FORTES PAN C.C.R. CHAPELA

15 MANUEL VIEITES RODRÍGUEZARTESANOS

16 LUIS MANUELFERNANDEZ GARCIA C. CHANTADA

17 JORGE MONTERO BARBERENABILLARISTAS ERRANTES

18 IVAN ARIEL NUÑEZ TABORDA C. CHANTADA

19 FRANCISCO J.RODRIGUEZDOCAMPO VIVEIRO

20 FERNANDO SURIS FERNANDEZBILLARISTAS ERRANTES

21 JOSE R. GONZALEZ VENTOSINOSC. ARTES

22 JOSE IGNACIO BARCA CERDEIRIÑAB.C. PONTEVEDRA

23 ADRIAN DAVILA FERNANDEZC.C.R. CHAPELA

24 MANUEL A. LENS NOVO C.B. GALIANO

25 MIGUEL IGLESIAS MONTOTO ARTESANOS

26 JOSE MANUELPEREZ LOPEZ C. ARTES

27 JOSE ANTONIOLESTAYO MONTERO C.B. GALIANO

28 JOSE MANUELCASTRO DOMINGUEZC.C.R. CHAPELA

29 JOSÉ ÁNGELMASEDA CANTO C. ARTES

30 FERNANDO DAVILA ALVITE C.C.R. CHAPELA

31 EDUARDO RODIÑO FERNANDEZC. CHANTADA

32 LUIS GONZÁLEZ TABOADA BILLAR LALÍN

33 MIGUEL GIOVANNYRAMIREZ VALLARINO C.C.R. CHAPELA

34 JOSE MANUELLIS CERQUEIROC.C.R. CHAPELA

35 FRANCISCO GOMEZ LOPEZ C. CHANTADA

36 TOMAS JESUSLAGO CABALEIROC.C.R. CHAPELA

37 ALEXANDERJIMENEZ VEGA BILLARISTAS ERRANTES

38 ENRIQUE GISBERT TORREGROSAARTESANOS

39 ANTONIO FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZVIVEIRO

40 JHON ANDERSONMARTINEZ TAMAYO C. CHANTADA

51 FRANCISCO J.PUGA ALVAREZ C.B. VIGO

52 LUIS BUSTELO SOUTO B.C. PONTEVEDRA

53 AVELINO VICENTE COSTAS C.B. VIGO

54 JOSE LUIS EXPOSITO MARTINEZ B.C. PONTEVEDRA

55 RICARDO GONZALEZ LOBATO CLUB GROVENSE

56 RAUL DE SAS ESPIÑEIRA C. CHANTADA

57 JUAN RAMON RIBA SOLANAS C. ARTES

58 SAURY ANTONIOOSORIO CORRALES ARTESANOS

59 JESUS ANIDO DIAZ C. ARTES

60 JOSE ANTONIOVEIGA NUÑEZ C. ARTES

61 CESAR SANTOS BARCIELA C.C.R. CHAPELA

62 JULIO DAPENA MENDEZ C.C.R. CHAPELA

63  GIOBANNY RUEDA CARVAJAL BILLAR LALÍN

64 XOSÉ ALVAREZ BUGALLO C. CHANTADA

65 JOSE LUIS NUÑEZ COSTA C.C.R. CHAPELA

66 ANDRES SANCHEZ LOPEZ VIVEIRO

67 EDUARDO LAGO SOUTO C.C.R. CHAPELA

68 RICARDO GARCIA VIGO A CARAMBOLA

69 JACOBO DAVIÑA GAYOSO C. ARTES

70 ROBERTO VARELA SAMPAYO A CARAMBOLA



71 FRANCISCO J. ALONSO GUTIERREZC.B. TEO

72 FRANCISCO RAMIL SIERRA VIVEIRO

73 MANUEL FERNANDEZVARELA A CARAMBOLA

74 JOAQUIN BREA BAO BILLAR LALÍN

75 FRANCISCO AMEIJIDE RODRIGUEZC. ARTES

76 EMILIO GOMEZ GALKINA SPORTING

77 FAUSTINO RODRIGUEZGONZALEZ SPORTING

78 WILSON JAVIERGARCIA ORTIZ A CARAMBOLA

79 FRANCISCOBENITEZ PEREZ VIVEIRO

80 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZGARCIA ARTESANOS

81 ADRIÁN TRILLO BARCA C.B. TEO

82 ANTONIO CUNQUEIROSARMIENTOCÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES

83 JOSE LUIS FERNANDEZGONZALEZ SPORTING

84 BERNARDINOCARREIRA IGLESIAS C. ARTES

85 MANUEL FRANCISCOBARBOSA C. CHANTADA

86 ANTONIO CERECEDOLAGE CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES

87 JAIME SALCEDO SILVA C. CHANTADA

88 PABLO RODRÍGUEZMONDELO CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES

89 LUIS GUSTAVOTELLES PEÑAZOLA CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES

90 FERNANDO LOSADA GONZALEZ C.B. VIGO

91 JOSE ANTONIOGONZALEZ COTO SPORTING

92 JOSE F.  LOZANO PRADO C. CHANTADA

93 LUIS RODRIGUEZDOMINGUEZSPORTING

94 JOSE LUIS MENDEZ MILLARENGOC.B. GALIANO

95 IGNACIO CASAL LINO SPORTING

96 ENRIQUE DORNA LORENZO C.B. GALIANO

97 JOSE RAMONARGIBAY SIERRA C.C.R. CHAPELA

98 JOSE VAZQUEZ MONJARDINC. CHANTADA

99 MANUEL LOPEZ ROQUEIRO C. CHANTADA

100 CARLOS JAVIERBARCA BERDEIRIÑAB.C. PONTEVEDRA


